

Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189 (781) 335-2000



AGENDA Meeting February 16, 2021

The Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee will meet on February 16, 2021 at 7:00 PM. Due to the covid-19 pandemic, the Scholarship Fund Committee Meetings will be held via zoom until further notice.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83282494130?pwd=blhoUWdjOXcyKy9kNDNUSU5aYTZ6Zz09

Meeting ID: 832 8249 4130 Passcode: 411136

CALL TO ORDER:

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES: December 1. 2020

CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT: Ginny Snell

- Deferral of 2020 scholarship
- Friendship Scholarship
- Mailings update

TREASURER'S REPORT: Michael Grafton

SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS:

- Award Selection Committee Report (Donna Shea)-
- Sponsor Liaison Sub-Committee (Annmarie Rush) -
- Publicity and Recognition (Matt Tierney)-
 - Social Media Update
- Corresponding Secretary Report (Alicia Lyons)-
- Data Management Sub-Committee (Jaimie Lane)-



Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189 (781) 335-2000



- Scholarship Applicants Coordinator (Michael Grafton and Jaimie Lane)-
- Budget Sub-Committee (Ginny Snell and Michael Grafton and Jaimie Lane)-

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

-Google Drive idea and presentation, Caitlin McInnes

MEETING DATES:

ADJOURNMENT: